OP \$140.00 7793110

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Nutrition Company B.V.		01/08/2021	Corporation: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEP Group Holding B.V.	
Street Address:	De Zodde 16	
City:	Loosdrecht	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1231MB	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77931103	MASQUELIER'S
Serial Number:	75976188	MASQUELIER'S
Serial Number:	76200731	ANTHOGENOL
Serial Number:	85395045	SOLÉDERM
Serial Number:	88577931	ANTHOGENOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.849.3341

Email: nhztrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Norman H. Zivin

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 605 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10565.40000US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Norman H. Zivin

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0388

Address Line 2:	605 THIRD AVENUE	
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10158	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Norman H. Zivin
SIGNATURE:		/norman h. zivin/
DATE SIGNED:		01/11/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=change of name form_27143227 CEP Group Holding BV#page1.tif source=change of name form_27143227 CEP Group Holding BV#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0389



Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

CCI number 27143227

Page 1 (of 2)

Legal entity

RSIN 803499759

Legal form Besloten Vennootschap (comparable with Private Limited Liability Company)

Statutory name CEP Group Holding B.V.

Corporate seat Loosdrecht gemeente Wijdemeren

First entry in Business 24-06-1994

Register

Date of deed of incorporation 20-06-1994 Date of deed of last 31-12-2020

amendment to the Articles

of Association

Date of last amendment to 01-01-2021

the Articles of Association

Issued capital EUR 111.825,00 Paid-up capital EUR 111.825,00

Filing of the annual accounts The annual accounts for the financial year 2019 were filed on 29-12-2020.

Company

Trade name CEP Group Holding B.V.

Company start date 18-03-1993

Activities SBI-code: 72193 - Research and development on health and food (not biotechnical)

SBI-code: 72192 - Research and development on technology

Employees 3

Establishment

Establishment number 000007696949

Trade name CEP Group Holding B.V.

Visiting address De Zodde 16, 1231MB Loosdrecht

Telephone number +31356550088
Fax number +31356550814
Internet address www.masqueliers.com
Email address info@masqueliers.com

Date of incorporation 18-03-1993 This legal person 20-06-1994

has conducted the establishment since

WAARMERK

This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

2021-01-08 16:02:41



Business Register extract Netherlands Chamber of Commerce

CCI number 27143227

Page 2 (of 2)

Activities SBI-code: 72193 - Research and development on health and food (not biotechnical)

SBI-code: 72192 - Research and development on technology

For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.

Employees 3

Sole shareholder

Name LEAP B.V.

Visiting address De Zodde 16, 1231MB Loosdrecht

Registered under CCI 53696867

number

Sole shareholder since 17-10-2011 (registration date: 18-10-2011)

Board members

Name Schwitters, Pim
Date of birth 18-07-1978
Date of entry into office 31-12-2005

Title Algemeen Directeur

Powers Solely/independently authorised

Name de Vries, Hans Arnold

Date of birth 22-09-1976

Date of entry into office 06-10-2011 (registration date: 06-10-2011)

Title Managing Director

Powers Solely/independently authorised

Extract was made on 08-01-2021 at 16.02 hours.



This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.